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Introduction
Master course in molecular nutrition

Praktisk informasjon/Practical information

Skikkethetsvurdering/ Guidelines for suitability assessment of nutrition students
http://www.nutrition.uio.no/stud/skikkethet.html

Emneansvarlige og lærere /Teachers 

Professor Svein Olav Kolset (SOK) Ansvarlig/Responsible

Avdeling for ernæringsvitenskap

Rom 4122, Domus Medica

Tlf: 22 85 13 83, Fax: 22 85 13 98

E-post: s.o.kolset@medisin.uio.no 
Professor Christian A. Drevon
Avdeling for ernæringsvitenskap

Rom 4118  , Domus Medica
Tlf: 22 85 13 92 Fax: 22 85 13 98

Epost: c.a.drevon@medisin.uio.no

Professor Bjørn Steen Skålhegg (BSS)

Avdeling for ernæringsvitenskap

Rom 3104, Domus Medica

Tlf: 22 85 15 48, Fax: 22 85 15 49

E-post: b.s.skalhegg@medisin.uio.no 
Associate professor Line M. Grønning-Wang (LMGW)

Avdeling for ernæringsvitenskap

Rom 2186, Domus Medica

Tlf: 22 85 1342, Fax: 22 85 13 98

E-post: l.m.gronning-wang@medisin.uio.no
Professor Jørgen Jensen (JJ)

Norges Idrettshøgskole

Tlf: 23 26 2249
E-post: jorgen.jensen@nih.no
Undervisningsrom/Teaching room
Room 2180 

Programrådet/Teaching board ved Avdeling for ernæringsvitenskap
Professor Svein O. Kolset (leader)
Topic of the subject

Presentation and discussions on frontier subjects in molecular nutrition. 

Undervisningsform/teaching tools

Lectures by teachers and presentations by students. 

Formelle forkunnskapskrav/required background
Bachelor in Nutrition or equivalent background


Kursets varighet /Duration

January 2nd – February 10th


Læremidler / Literature

Background literature and original research articles will be presented at the start of  and during the course. 


Evaluering/eksamen/evaulation  
Presentations (mappe evaluation) 

Written exam – 3 h 
“Mappe”: 5 presentations – must be approved in order to take the exam.
Course plan:

Week 1 Introduction
	Day/date
	Time
	Subject
	Teacher
	Teaching form

	Monday 2/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Glycoconjugates,

structure and functions
Assignments for Friday presentation
	SOK
	Lecture/seminar

	Tuesday 3/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Molecular nutrition and lipids
	CAD
	Lecture/seminar

	Wednesday 4/1/12
	9.00-10.45

	Proteins, proteins and signal systems

	BSS
 
	Lecture/seminar


	Thursday 5/1/12
	------
	Preparation for presentation
	
	Self study

	Friday 6/1/12
	9.00-11.00
	Presentations
	SOK
	Oral presentation 


Week 2 Integrated metabolsim and regulation
	Day/date
	Time
	Subject
	Teacher
	Teaching form

	Monday 9/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Hexosamine signaling in health and disease (kidney and heart)
	LMGW
	Lecture/seminar

	Tuesday 10/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Insulin receptor

	 JJ
	Lecture/seminar

	Wednesday 11/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Lipids and glucose as gene regulators
	JJ
	Lecture/seminar

	Thursday 12/1/12
	------
	Presentation preparation
	
	Self study

	Friday 13/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Paper presentation
	SOK
	Oral presentation


Week 3 Signalling pathways
	Day/date
	Time
	Subject
	Teacher
	Teachingform

	Monday 16/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	ATP and AMP regulation by AMP-dependent protein kinase
	BSS
	Lecture/seminar

	Tuesday 17/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Protein kinase A and metabolic regulation
	BSS
	Lecture/seminar

	Wednesday 18/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Protein kinase A and metabolic regulation
	BSS
	Lecture/seminar

	Thursday 19/1/12
	------
	Preparation
	
	Self study

	Friday 20/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Presentation
	BSS
	Oral presentation


Week 4 Glycoconjugates 

	Day/date
	Time
	Subject
	Teacher
	Teaching form

	Monday 23/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Proteoglycans and atherosclerosis
	SOK
	Lecture/seminar

	Tuesday 24/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Proteoglycans and kidney complications in diabetes
	SOK
	Lecture/seminar

	Wednesday 25/1/11
	9.00-10.45
	Cartilage and glycosaminoglycans
	SOK
	Lecture/seminar

	Thursday 26/1/12
	------
	Preparation for presentation
	
	Self study

	Friday 27/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Presentation
	SOK
	Oral presentation


Week 5 Adipose tissue, exercise and food intake
	Day/date
	Time
	Subject
	Teacher
	Teaching form

	Monday 30/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Adipose tissue biology 
	CAD

	Lecture/seminar

	Tuesday 31/1/12
	9.00-10.45
	Nutrition and exercise 
	 JJ
	Lecture/seminar

	Wednesday 1/2/12
	9.00-10.45
	Hormonal regulation of food intake
	BSS
	Lecture/seminar

	Thursday 3/2/12
	-----
	Preparation for presentation
	
	Self study

	Friday 3/2/12
	9.00- 10.45
	Presentation
	JJ
	Oral presentation


Week 6 Preparation and exam
	Day/date
	Time
	Subject
	Teacher
	Teaching form

	Monday 6/2/12
	9.00-10.45
	Preparation
	
	Self study

	Tuesday 7/2/12
	
	Preparation
	
	Self study

	Wednesday 8/2/12
	------
	Preparation
	
	Self study

	Thursday 9/2/12
	------
	Preparation
	
	Self study

	Friday 10/2/12
	0900-12.00
	Written exam  (3 h)
	
	


